F)RM PTO-1595 JAN 1 2 2001 PACOF (Rev. 6/93) 101594398

01-19-2001

.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney's Docket No. 018460-000

To the Honorable Conduction of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Eugene M. LASKA, Carole E. SIEGEL and Abraham	Name: Laboratorios Menarini S.A.	
SUNSHINE	Address: Alfonso XII, 587	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	08912, Badalona	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Barcelona, SPAIN	
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name		
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Execution Date: October 5, 1999		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,868,214 AND 4,962,124	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: (2) TWO	
Name: Teresa Stanek Rea, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR § 3.41): \$_80.00	
Address: Burns, Doane, Swecker & Mathis, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed	
P.O. Box 1404	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1404	8. Deposit account number:	
	02-4800	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true as A. A	and for fect and any amached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Teresa Stanek Rea, Reg. No. 30,427 Name of Person Signing	Signature January 12, 2001 Date	
<i>U</i>	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4_	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/18/2001 DNGUYEN 00000153 4868214 80.00 00 01 FC:581

(11/00)

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Eugene M. Laska, Carole E. Siegel and Abraham Sunshine, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, are partners in Analgesic Associates, a general partnership organized under the laws of the State of New York and having a mailing address at 34 Dante Street, Larchmont, New York 10538.

WHEREAS, Analgesic Associates is the owner of the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the inventions disclosed and claimed in the following Letters Patents entitled "Onset-Hastened/Enhanced Analgesia"

United States Patent	4,868,214
European Patent	0346431
Canadian Patent	1334648
Japanese Patent	2763634
Australian Patent	610978
French Patent	0346431
German Patent	0346431
Belgian Patent	0346431
Austrian Patent	E138568
Swiss Patent	0346431
Great Britain Patent	0346431
Italian Patent	0346431
Luxembourg Patent	0346431
Swedish Patent	0346431
Dutch Patent	0346431

and in the following Letters Patents entitled "Onset-Hastened/Enhanced Antipyretic Response"

United States Patent	4,962,1 24
Canadian Patent	2064 704
Australian Patent	643699

WHEREAS, Laboratorios Menarini S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Spain with its principal place of business at Alfonso XII, 587,08912, Badalona, Spain, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under the Letters Patents and any and all continuation (such as a Supplementary Patent Certificate), continuation-in-part and divisional applications based thereon or ensuing therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of one dollar (US\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, effective October 5, 1999 the full and exclusive right, title and interest to all Letters Patents and any and all continuations (such as Supplementary Patent Certificates), continuations-in-part and divisionals thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms which may be granted.

WE, SAID, ASSIGNORS, hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

 \bigwedge'

492077

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0111 AND WE, SAID ASSIGNORS hereby further covenant and agree that we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to us respecting said inventions. and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Letters Patents and said applications in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if continuations, continuations-in-part or divisionals of said Letters Patents shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, we will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers for all continuation, divisional, and continuation-in-part applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries, all without further compensation, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Eugene M. Laska

Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires February 16, 2000

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 01-WH4920637 Qualified in Rockland County Commission Expires February 16, 2000

Assignor's signature:

Assignor's signature:

Carole E. Siegel

WEW YORK

Y OF N.Y.

DORIS BURKETT

Votary Public, State of New York 4983778

Qualified in Commission Expires

-2-

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0112 (seal)

I, EDWARD GORMAN, County Clerk and Acting Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New York in and for Rockland County, the same being a Court of Records having by law a seal, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

Evelyn Whater whose name is subscribed to the deposition certificate of acknowledgement or proof of the annexed instrument was, at the time of taking same, a NOTARY PUBLIC in the State of New York; duly commissioned, sworn and qualified to act as such throughout the State of New York; that pursuant to a law commission, or a certificate of his/her appointment and qualifications, and his/her signature have been filed in my office. As such NOTARY, PUBLIC he/she was authorized by the laws of New York to administer oaths and affirmations, receive and certify the acknowledgement or proof of

deeds, mortgages, powers of attorney and other written instruments for lands, tenements and hereditaments to be read in evidence or recorded in this state, to protest notes and to take and certify affidavits and depositions; and that I am well acquainted with the handwriting of such NOTARY PUBLIC, or have compared the signature on the annexed instrument with his signature deposited in my office, and believe that the signature is genuine. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal this the day of the signature deposited in my office.

rard Gor County Clerk and Acting Clerk Supreme Court of Rockland County

COUNTY State of New York County of New York,

133121

Form 1

I, NORMAN GOODMAN. County Clerk and Clerk of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, in and for the County of New York, a Court of Record, having by law a seal,

DO HEREBY CERTIFY possuant to the Executive Law of the State of New York, that

whose name is subscribed to the annexed affidavit, deposition, certificate of acknowledgment or proof, was at the time of taking the same a NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of New York duly commissioned, sworn and qualified to act as such; that pursuant to law, a commission or a certificate of his official character, with his autograph signature has been filed in my office; that at the time of taking such proof, acknowledgment or oath, he was duly authorized to take the same; that I am well acquainted with the handwriting of such NOTARY PUBLIC or have compared the signature on the annexed instrument with his autograph signature deposited in my office, and I believe that such signature is genuine.

1N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand affixed my official seal this

OCT 2 0 1999

FEE PAID \$3.00

County Clerk and Clerk of the Supreme Court, New York County

REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0113



(Convention de La Haye du 5 Octobre 1961)

1. Country: United States of America

This public document

- 2. has been signed by **Norman Goodman**
- 3. acting in the capacity of County Clerk
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of the county of **New York**

Certified

- 5. At New York, New York
- 6. the 28th day of October 1999
- 7. by Special Deputy Secretary of State, State of New York
- 8. No. NYC-98630184A
- 9. Seal/Stamp

10. Signature

James Bizzari

Special Deputy Secretary of State

04135595.RSL (REV: 2/6/96)

RECORDED: 01/12/2001

PATENT REEL: 011449 FRAME: 0114